

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: C.C No.4192 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
	25.07.2025	<u>RC, J</u> The respondent-contemnor appeared before this Court and submitted that the delay in filing the vakalatnama was due to pressure of work and ill health. However, the same is neither willful nor wanton and tendered unconditional apology. She undertakes that she will be more careful in future while discharging her duties. Smt Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel, seeks time to file vakalat on behalf of the respondent and also to file counter. Post on 12.09.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	