

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.4192 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	27.10.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to implead the present incumbents as contemnors. Post on 10.11.2025. Smt.Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel for the respondent/contemnor submitted that inadvertently the contemnor could not appear before this Court as the matter has been listed suddenly and the said mistake is neither willful nor wanton and she undertakes that the contemnor will appear on the next date of hearing. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	