

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4192 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	21.01.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to discharge the 1st respondent-Tahsildar from the present contempt case. It is not in dispute that by the time of passing the orders by this Court, the 1st respondent herein was the Tahsildar of the concerned Mandal. As such, the Tahsildar cannot be discharged from the contempt case. Accordingly, this application stands dismissed. <u>C.C.No.4192 of 2024</u> At request of learned counsel for the respondents, for filing counter affidavit, post on 18.02.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J ANS	

--	--	--	--