

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

C.C.No.4192 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	18.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to dispense with the personal appearance of the 1st respondent-Tahsildar in the present contempt case. No reasons for his absence today before this Court are mentioned, except simply stating that to dispense with his personal appearance for the time being and future adjournments. No valid ground is raised for dispensing with his appearance today before this Court and he has not appeared. In view of the same, this Court having not satisfied with the reasons for his non appearance before this Court, is inclined to dismiss this application. Accordingly, I.A.1 of 2026 is dismissed. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.C.No.4192 of 2024</u> Issue Non-Bailable-Warrant to respondent No.1. Post on 18.03.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> JLV	

