

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:C.C.No.4192 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
12.	03.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed to recall the Non-Bailable warrant issued against the 1st respondent. Respondent No.1 appeared before this Court today and tendered unconditional apology and submitted that, she would be more diligent in the future. In view of the same, the present application is ordered and the Non-Bailable warrant issued against the 1st respondent is recalled. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is allowed. Post on 18.03.2026 for counters, if any. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		